PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ABRAMS, NOT INDIVIDUALLY BUT SOLELY AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF CHELSEA & SCOTT, LTD., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION	05/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSA BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	1112 7TH AVENUE
City:	MONROE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D616249
Patent Number:	D658943
Patent Number:	D661762
Patent Number:	D661763
Patent Number:	D661764
Patent Number:	D661765
Patent Number:	D674648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: debbie.szumowski@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID C. BREZINA

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU70898_DCB-DS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. BREZINA	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID C. BREZINA/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014	PATENT

502970394 REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0335

Total Attachments: 2

source=cu70898_design_assignment_CS-OSA#page1.tif source=cu70898_design_assignment_CS-OSA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0336 Attorney Docket No.: 22489 - CTG06329.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, this Assignment is effective nunc pro tunc May 31, 2013, by David Abrams, not individually but solely as Assignee for the benefit of Creditors of Chelsea & Scott, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor" for purposes of this document)", owner of the following patents and patent applications:

Title	Serial #	Filed	Publication #	Pub Date	Patent #	Issue Date
Snack Cup Design	29/338,341	9-Jun-09			D616,249	25-May-10
Container Set	29/379,493	19-Nov-10			D658,943	8-May-12
Inflatable Play Structure	13/250,814	30-Sep-11	US 2013-0085005 A1	4-Apr-13		
and System Inflatable Rectangular Play	29/407,829	2-Dec-11			D661,762	12-Jun-12
Structure Inflatable Half Cylindrical	29/407,830	2-Dec-11			D661,763	12-Jun-12
Play Structure Inflatable Geometric Play	29/407,831	2-Dec-11			D661,764	12-Jun-12
Structure with Tunnel Trapezoidal Play Structure	29/407,833	2-Dec-11			D661,765	12-Jun-12
Car Seat Cover	29/411,991	27-Jan-12			D674,648	22-Jan-13

Assignor hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to: OSA Brands, LLC, 1112 7th Avenue, Monroe, Wisconsin 53566, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) and Patent(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0337 Assignor agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

5-/31/20/3

David ABRAMS, not individually but solely as Assignee for the benefit of Creditors of Chelsea & Scott, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor" for purposes of this document)"

D. alm

PATENT REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 09/10/2014